Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Branch-6 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.most.gov.bd

Memo no. 39.00.0000.006.08.029.16.131

Date: 21 April 2024

Subject: Extension of Lien for Foreign Employment.

Reference No: (1) 39.01.0000.218.31.109.19.104, Date: 29 February 2024

(2) 39.00.0000.006.08.029.16.212, Date: 22/06/2022

(3) 39.00.0000.006.08.029.16.175, Date: 25/05/2023

Regarding the subject mentioned above, the undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of lien Extension in favor of Dr. Sadia Salam, Principal Medical Officer, National Institute of Nuclear Medicine and Allied Sciences, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission, Dhaka to continue her job in the National Health Service, Liverpool University Hospitals, England for the post of 'Honorary Clinical Fellow in Nuclear Medicine' for 01 (one) year and 01 (one) month from 25/06/2024 under the same terms and conditions mentioned in Reference Number-3.

Ratan Kumar Mondal Deputy Secretary Ph: +8820-55100833

Email: section6@most.gov.bd

Dr. Sadia Salam Principal Medical Officer National Institute of Nuclear Medicine and Allied Sciences Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission, Dhaka.

Copy to kind information and necessary action:

- 1) Chairman (Current Charge), Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 2) PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 3) PS to Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 4) Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka (with a request to upload the G.O on the website).
- 5) Personal Officer to Joint Secretary (Admin.), Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 6) Master file.